the Company, at its meeting held today, has inter alia considered and approved the following matters: 

1. The Board has approved an increase in Authorised Share capital of the Company from Rs. 

6,00,00,000 (Rupees Six Crores Only) divided into 60,00,000 (Sixty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 

10/- each (Rupee Ten only) to Rs. 16,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores Only) divided into 

1,60,00,000 (One Crore Sixty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Re. 10/- each (Rupee Ten only) and 

consequent alteration of Clause V of Memorandum of Association of the Company, subject to the 

shareholders’ approval of the Company through postal ballot and other applicable regulatory and 

statutory approvals.

[...]

Capital Clause  

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 

6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crores only) divided into 

60,00,000 (Sixty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each. 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 

16,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores only) divided 

into 1,60,00,000 (One Crore Sixty Lakhs) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

APPOINTMENT OF INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR 

Sr. 

No 

Details of events that need to be 

provided 

Information on such event(s) 

Reason for change viz. appointment, 

reappointment, resignation, removal,